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6.

PREPARED BY RICHARD

38

FORAGE SUORGHUMo ORYLAND,

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTION
HAY
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVESY
SEED
FERT(90-0-0)
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY)

INTEREST ON OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL s PRE-HARVEST
HARVEST COSTS
CUSTAM BALING
CUSTOM HAUL ING
SUBTOTAL s HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST

BREAKEVEN PRICE., VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS

MACHENERY

TRACTORS

LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

VOTAL COSTS

BREAKEVEN PRICE. TOTAL COSTS

TRIMBLE, TAEX»

UNIT

TON

LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
DOL .

BALE
BALE
TON

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

TON

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

50,00

0029
12.00
3623
4+8S
4.00
0,09

050
0.20

4,36
4,51
2000

COLLEGE STATION,

TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION

4,50

30.00
100
100
100
2014

15,08

135400
135.00

1.00
1.00
0.50

TX

VALUE 0OR
cosT

$

-2292900
$ 225,00

8470
12.00
3623
44 8S
8456

——ded6
$ 38.70

]
6750

—-27200
3 94 .50
$ 133,20

29,600

4436
%51

—-10200
$ 18.87
$ 152,06

33.792

PROJECTED 197¢



FORAGE SORGHUM,

ORYLAND,

39

TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

ITEM

OPERAT I ON NO.  DATE
OFFSET DISC 4,36 NOV  1.00
PICKUP 10 NOV . 0.l10
PICKUP 10 FEB 0410
FERV.APPLIJRENTD 4460 MAR 1400
PICKUP 10 MAR  0.10
GRAIN DRILL 4,48 APR  1.00
PICKUP 10 APR '0.10
PICKUP 10 JUNE - 0.10
PICKUP 10 JULY 0610
PICKUP 10 SEPT 0,10
OFFSET DISC 4+36 OCT 1400
P ICKUP 10 OCT 0.10

TOTALS

PREPARED B8Y RICHARD TRIMBLEs TAEXs,

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER=—=--

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 10

0368 04246
00125 0.100
0.125 0.100
06097 0064
0125 0,100
0307 0,205
04125 0.100
04125 04100
0125 0.100
0125 0,100
0368 0.246
02125 _02100
20140 1560

COLLEGE STATION,

8740160021600 O

FUEL sOIL
TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB « +REP.
OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE

- e > S = P I D S GO D P D D I S e > > W . 080

1.93
0.27
0,27
0.41
0.27

1 +66

0427
0.27
0.27
0.27
1 .93

-0227

8.08

TX

2.52
0.20
0620
0.38
0.20
1.85
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
2,52

~0:290

B8e87

FIXED
C€OsTS

J

—

PROJECTED 1979

)
L



40

SPRING WHEATo. DRYLANDs TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

le GROSS RECEEPTS FROM PRODUCTION
WHEAT
YOTAL

20 VARLABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERY(16-20~0)
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST ON OPes CAPo
SUBTOTAL . PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
CUSTOM COMBINE
CUSTOM HAUL
SUBTOTAL » HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST
3. BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS
4o FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LAND {NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
S« TOTAL COSTS

6o BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

UNIT

BUo

L. 8So
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
DOL o

ACRE
BUe.
BU.

ACRE
ACRE

ACRE

BU.

IF HARD WHEAT IS GROWN ADD 25 CENYS PER BUSHEL TO PRICE.

PREPARED B8Y RICHARD TRIMBLE: TAEXe.< COLLEGE STATION, TX

PRICE OR VALUE OR
COST/ZUNIT QUANTITY cosT
$
2090 20000 58500
$ 58,00
$
00,10 60,00 6000
720 1000 Te20
2482 1000 2042
4.85 100 4,85
4,00 1077 T+ 06
0.09 8065 S T 4 -]
$ 28,31
$
900 100 9.00
0012 200,00 —_Pfe80
$ 11,40
$ 39.71
1.586
$
3.76 100 3e 76
4,51 1,00 Q.51
20.00 0.50 --10200
3 18,27
$ S57.98
2 899
PROJECTED 1979



SPRING WHEATs ORYLANDs'

41

TsxAs EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENTY

OPERATION

- o - an ey o on

OFFSEY O1ISC
PICKUP
OFFSET DISC

FUEL »OL L,

MACHINE LUB-.REP.
HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE

FERTAPPLIsRENTD 4960

GRAIN DRILL
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP

TOTALS

I¥ HARD WHEAT

ITEM TIMES LABOR
NO» DAYE A OVER HOURS
4936 OCT 100 0.368 0.246
‘10 0OCT o.lo 0125 0.100
4¢36 DEC 1400 0.368 0.246
DEC ‘1400 0.097 0,064
4+8468 DEC 1400 00307 04205
10 DEC 0410 04125 06100
10 FEB 6410 0.125 0,100
10 APR - 0.10 04125 04100
10 MAY 0010 _04125 _05100
1765 1,260

FIX<D
cosvs

—--—*—----c-—‘-——-

1.93
0.27
1.93
041
1.66

0.27
}? pp2°
020

0.27
0427
Q227

727

IS GROWN ADD 25 CENTS PER BUSHEL TO PRICE,

PREPARED B8Y RICHARD TRIMBLE,

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER---

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

S

TAEX

COLLEGE STATION. TX

7660160021600 O

282

" 0s20
. P52
" De38

}085
0420

8427

PROJECTED

1979

L



42

SPRING WHEATo. DRYLAND, TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

1o GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRObUCTION
WHEAT
TYOTAL

2o VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT{(30-30-0)
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST ON OPe CAPo. _
SUBTOTAL. PRE~HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
CUSTOM HAUL
CUSTOM COMBINE
SUBTOTALs HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COSY
3. BREAKEVEN PRICEys VARIABLE COSTS
4, FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
VTRACTORS
LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
S TOTAL COSTS

60 BREAKEVEN PRICEs TOTAL COSTS

UNIT

BU.

LBS
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
DCL.

BU.
ACRE
BU.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

BU.

R L L R

PRICE OR VALUE DR
COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST. ¢

$

2+90 30,00 87200

$ 87 00

3 :

0,10 900,00 9400

12,00 1,00 12,00

2.42 1.00 2,42

4,85 1.00 4,85

4,00 to77 7.06

0.09 12,08 ——12009

$ 36e42

$ :

0.12 30,00 3460

9.00 1.00 _— :

$ 12.60

$ 89402

1.634

$ .

3076 1,00 3.76

4,51 1.00 4,51

20,00 0650 —_198:990

$ 18.27

$ 67.29

20283

[F HARD WHEAT IS GRUWN ADD 25 CENTS PER BUSHEL TO PRICE.
COLLEGE STATION,

PREPARED BY RICHARD TRIMBLE., TAEX,

TX

PROJECTED 1979
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T

SPRING WHEAT, DRYLAND, TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

FUEL .OIL,
ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUBe+REP,
OPERAT i ON NO. DATE QVER HOURS HOURS

OFFSET DIsSC 4936 OCT 1400 04368 0.246 1.93
PICKUP , 30 O0CT 020 0.125 0,100 0.27

OFFSET DISC 4536, NOV 1480 0.368 0.246 1.93

FERT.APPLIJRENTD 4460 DEC gono 0.097 0.064 0e41 |

GRAIN DRILL 4,48 DEC 3@0 0.307 04205 1.66

PICKUP 10 DEC Qs30 0.125. 04100 = 0.27
PICKUP 1o FrFes 210 0.125 04100 0.27
PICKUP 10 MAR (0.0 04125 04100 0.27
PICKUP 10 MAY 0410 _0a125 _0s100 _0Q.27
TOTALS 1.765 1,260 727

IF HARD WHEAT IS GROWN ADD 25 CENTS PER BUSHEL TO PRICE.,

PREPARED BY RICHARD TRIMBLEs TAEX. COLLEGE STATION. TX

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER--—

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

S

7660160011600 0

FIXED
COsTs
PER ACRE pgh ACRE

252
- 0.20
;2052
;o.sa
185
. 0620
. plo 20

0.20
02290

8e27

w

_PROJECTED 1979 —

(L
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SPRING WHEATs IRRIGATED, TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR

UNITY COST/ZUNIT QUANTITY CcosY

1o GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTION 8
WHEAT BU, 2490 80,00 -14882900
ToTAL $ 145,00

2. VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVYEST s
SEED LBSe 0025 90,00 22.50
FERT(90-30-0) ACRE 24.00 100 24,00
MACHINERY ACRE 2:76 1.00 2.76
TRACTORS ACRE 3.65 1.00 3.6S
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 2646 1,00 26.46
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 4,00 1.78 7013
LABOR({ IRR IGATION) HOUR 3.25 0085 2.75
INTEREST ON OPo. CAP, DOL o 00,09 27.98 ___2.52
SUBTOTAL » PRE-~HARVEST $ 91,78

HARVEST COSTS s
CUSTOM HAUL BU. O0e12 $0.00 6.00
CUSTOM COMB INE ACRE 9.00 1,00 ___94,00
SUBTOTALs HARVEST $ 15.00
TOTAL VAR{ABLE COST $ 106078
3. BREAKEVEN PRICE., VARIABLE COSTS BU. 20136

4. FIXED COSTS ) $
MACHINERY ACRE 3.44 100 3.44
TRACTORS ACRE 578 1.00 Se78
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 24,84 1,00 24.84
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 40.00 050 __20,00
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 54,07
5. TOTAL COSTS $ 160084
Ao BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS BU. 3.217

IF MARD WHEATY IS GROWN ADD 25 CENTS PER BUSHEL TO PRICE,

PREPARED BY RICHARD

TRIMBLE., TAEX,

COLLEGE STATIONs TX

PROJECTED 1979
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CABBAGE,s IRRIGATED

47

t N E

+ TEXAS 'EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS “AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

T Sy D i S . A e W G D o ik e D o 0

OPERATEON

SHREDOER

OFFSET .01SC
MOLDBOARD PLOW
CHISEL PLOW .
PICKUP .
OFFSEY DISC .-
OFFSET DISC
HERBICIDE SPRAYR
OFFSET DISC

LAND PLANE
BEODER

FERT eAPPLI 4RENTD
BEDDER

PICKUP

STANHAY PLANTER
PICKUP

HERBICIDE SPRAYR
PICKUP

ROLLING CULT
CULTIVATOR

FERT ¢APPL I .RENTD
PICKUP

PICKUP

FERT sAPPLI ,RENTD
PICKUP
CULTIVATOR
PICKUP

FERT oAPPLI s RENTOD
PICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

TOTALS

ITEM

- o

4,86

- > o o e o

© TIMES
DATE OVER
JULY 1,00
JULY 1,00
JULY: 0450
JULY: " 050
JULY " 0»10
AUG 'th00
AUG 1% 00
AUG - 1,00
AUG ' 1,00
AUG 1.00
AUG ' 1400
AUG 1400
AUG 1400
AUG " 0,10
SEPT! 1%00
SEPT 0410
ocT 1.00
[s]eh 3 0s10
NOV "“{g§00
NOV 1.00
NOV 1.00
NOV 0.10
DEC 0e¢10
JAN t.00
JAN 0.10
FEB 1.00
FEB 010
MAR 1.00
MAR 0410
APR 0410
MAY 0.10
JUNE 0,10

 LABOR
HOURS

0.283
0.283
0+407
0.144
0.125
0,283
0.283
0.0

0.283
0327
00221

0-097

0.221
0.125
0.635

0.1258"

0.271
0.125
00196
0,212
0.097
0.125
0.125
0.097
0.125
0.212
06125
0097
0e125
0128
0..25

02128

6.149

FUEL »OIL,
MACHINE LUB.,REP,
HOURS

0.189 l1e44
0.189 1.53
0e271 2e51
0.096 0.77
0.100 0.27
0.189 153
0.189 l.72
0.181 0e10
0.189 1.53
0.218 1.78
0s147 1403
04064 0.39
0.147 1.03
04100 0,27
0.423 3.21
"0e100 0.27
0.181 1.19
0100 027
0.131 1.06
0.141 1.01
0.064 .41
0.100 0.27
0100 0.27
0.064 0.41
0.100 0.27
0e141 1.01
0.100 0.27
0+064 0ed1
0+100 0.27
Ce100 0.27
0.100 0.27
-22100 ~0:27
4,480 27.31

CABBAGE ARE PACKED. AND' MARKETED ‘N S0 POUND ‘BAGS.
PREPARED BY RICHARD TRIMBLE. TAEX, COLLEGE STATION, TX

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER---

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

99 8168011650 0

FIXED
€OsTS

PER" ACRE PER ACRE

—— A 0 —— e wh G W - — —

L 1.78

S B

2482
4,64
lela

0420
T 2.82

3,07

. 0629

282
2488

C1e79
L 0.62

‘.79
0.290
S92
0,20
. 2002
0.20

" 1.82

1.80
0.38
0.20
0.20
0.38
0420
1480
.6020
0.38

 0e20
. 0e20

0.20
-0:29

‘'az.is

PROJECTED 1979
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CARROTS,

OPERATION

e D o W o s S e i e 2D g d

OFFSEY DISC
CHISEL PLOW
MOLDBOARD PLOW
OFFSEY DISC '
PICKUP

OFFSET DISC
HERBICIDE SPRAYR
OFFSET DISC
BEDDER

FERT sAPPLI sRENTD
PICKUP

ROLLING CULT
V~-TYPE DITCHER
PICKUP

STANMAY PLANTER
HERB IC IDE SPRAYR
CULTIVATOR
PICKUP

PICKUP
CULTIVATOR
PICKUP
CULTIVATOR
PICKUP
CULTIVATOR
PICKU®

PICKUP

P ICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

L YOTALS

CARROTS ARE PACKED AND HAR&ETED N

49

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

PREPARED BY RICMARD TRIMELEo

BUDGET IDENTIFI1CATION NUMBER—~-

ANNUAL CAPITAL M

FUEL ,OIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.+REP.. COSTS

NOo DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
T T
1937 JULY 1400 00283 0,189 1472 . RLNSOT
1e32 JULY 0e850 0e148 0,096 0.77 Hela
1934 JULY 0.50 0,407 0.271 2451 %064
1,37 JuLy “4.00 0+283 0,189 1.72 3.07
10 JULY . 0s18 0.125 0,100 0627 0020
1937 AUG 1400 0.283 0,189 072 3507
55 AUG :1500 0.0 0.181 010 029
137 AUG i.oo 00283 0.189 1e72 3.07
2,39 AUG 1.00 0.221 00147 1,03 e 79
2,86 AUG 1200 04097 0.064 039 062
10 AUG o.io 00125 04100 0e27 0020
2+41 SEPT 1,00 0.196 04131 093 165
2956 SEPT "Qal0 00071 0,047 .29 0s48
10 SEPT 0410 0.125 0,100 0e27 0620
2946 0OCT e30 0,825 0,580 4,18 770
2+55 OCT 100 00271 0.181 1019 2.02
2543 OCT 1400 00212 0.141 1.01 1+80
10 ocT 0s10 06125 06100 «27 020
10 NOV  0el0 00125 0,100 0.27 0s20
2,43 DEC 00 00212 0,141 1.01 1.80
10 DEC 0010 04125 06100 0.27 020
2,43 JAN 1,00 0.212 0.141 1.01 ~1e80
10 JAN  0.10 0.125 0.100 0.27 020
2943 FEB 1s00 0.212 0sl141 1001 1480
10 FEB 0.0 0.125 0,100 0.27 0.20
10 MAR 0,10 0,125 0,100 0.27 0420
10 APR 0410 0.125 00100 0.27 0.20
10 MAY 0,10 00125 0,100 De27 020
10 JUNE' 0510 _0.125 0100 _0927  .0s20
5711 4,188 25,55 42.21
48 ONE POUND CELLOS. W

TAEXy COLLEGE STATlnN. TX PROJECTED

DNTH

6

9150068011650 0

IRRIGATED» Tﬁxas EDuARos AQU!FER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND 'RETURNS PER ACRE
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